

Vallejo City Unified School District

Page 1

Recipe

Jun 19, 2019

Recipe: 000045 Milk, 1% Lowfat
 Recipe Source: CC/E/K-8/MS/HS
 Recipe Group: MILK

Recipe HACCP Process: #1 No Cook

Alternate Recipe Name:
 Number of Portions: 1
 Size of Portion: Carton

902836 Milk, Low Fat (Crystal)....	1 Serving (8 Oz. Carton)	Lowfat 1% Milk - Crystal # 160088
CCP: Hold for cold service at 41° F or lower.		

*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (Carton)

Calories	130 kcal	Cholesterol	15.00 mg	Sugars	15.00 g	Calcium	400.00 mg	17.30%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	2.50 g	Sodium	160.00 mg	Protein	10.00 g	Iron	0.00 mg	10.38%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	1.50 g	Carbohydrates	16.00 g	Vitamin A	500.00 IU	Water ¹	0.00 g	0.00%	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat ²	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	0.00 g	Vitamin C	1.20 mg	Ash ¹	0.00 g	49.23%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								30.77%	Calories from Protein

N/A - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

1 - denotes optional nutrient values

2 - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.


Miscellaneous	Attributes	Allergens Present	Allergens Absent	Allergens Unidentified
Meat/Alt..... oz			N - Egg	
Grain..... oz			N - Peanut	
Fruit..... cup		Y - Milk	N - Tree Nut	
Vegetable..... cup			N - Fish	
Milk..... 1,000 cup			N - Shellfish	
Moisture & Fat Change			N - Soy	
Moisture Change..... 0%			N - Wheat	
Fat Change..... 0%				
Type of Fat.....				

Production Specification

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Round
I	902836	Milk, Low Fat (Crystal)	Measure	

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRICKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

ing # 902834

	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET	QC.06.152
	TITLE: Crystal Grade A Low Fat Milk	DOCUMENT NUMBER

Ingredients: Skim Milk, Milk, Concentrated Skim Milk, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D₃ Grade A

Allergen: Milk

Product Analysis:

Butterfat	.9% - 1.1%
Milk Solids	Minimum of 11 %
Flavor	Clean sweet, typical 1% Low Fat milk with no off flavors
Color	Uniform, creamy white
Texture	Fluid, free flowing liquid

Government Standard: Pasteurized Milk Ordinance

Shelf Life: 18 Day Code

Quality Assurance: All Crystal Creamery products are produced under vigorous quality control standards. All Shipments must comply with federal, state, and local regulations.

Microbiological Analysis:

Coliform	<10
Aerobic Plate Count	<15,000
Not to exceed above numbers through the code date.	
Antibiotics	Negative

Shipping and Handling:

Product should be shipped and stored at or below 40° F.

Kosher: Yes

Packaging:

Packed in translucent plastic containers with pressure sensitive labels, printed paperboard cartons with gable top, 330 gallon totes, tankers and dispenser bags with pressure sensitive labels. Secondary packaging may be a plastic milk case.

Sample Code Date:

Will appear on the back of a gallon or half gallon plastic container, or will appear on the top of a paper packaging.

Plastic: Best By MMM DD Paper: Use By MMM DD HH:MM FF LL
 .06-253 LL HH:MM *For more interpretation see Lot Code Key

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size 8 oz (236 mL)	
Calories 130	Calories from Fat 20
	% Daily Value
Total Fat 2.5g	4%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	4%
Sodium 160mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 16g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 15g	
Protein 10g	21%
Vitamin A 10% Vitamin C 2% Calcium 40% Iron 0% Vitamin D 25%	

UPC Code: 0 70910 00088 9

IMS Plant #: 06-253	Organic # 17395	Product # 160088	Reviewed By/Date	PAGE 1 of 2
ORIGINATION DATE:	LAST REVISION DATE	APPROVED BY:	POSITION TITLE:	
10 March 2010	22 May 2014	Larry Diggory	Fluid Plant Manager	

This document cannot be reproduced in whole or in part without express written consent. The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential and is the property of Crystal Creamery Inc.

Vallejo City Unified School District

Page 1

Recipe

Jun 19, 2019

Recipe: 000046 Milk, Fat Free Chocolate
 Recipe Source: CC/E/K-8/MS/HS
 Recipe Group: MILK

Recipe HACCP Process: #1 No Cook

Alternate Recipe Name:
 Number of Portions: 1
 Size of Portion: Carton

902838 Milk, Chocolate (Crystal)...	1 Serving (8 Oz. Carton)	Fat Free Chocolate Milk - Producers # 231 CCP: Hold for cold service at 41° F or lower.
-------------------------------------	--------------------------	---

*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (Carton)

Calories	8 kcal	Cholesterol	0.33 mg	Sugars	1.27 g	Calcium	20.00 mg	0.00%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	0.00 g	Sodium	10.00 mg	Protein	0.60 g	Iron	0.02 mg	0.00%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	0.00 g	Carbohydrates	1.47 g	Vitamin A	33.33 IU	Water ¹	0.00 g	0.00%	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat ²	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	0.00 g	Vitamin C	0.00 mg	Ash ¹	0.00 g	73.38%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								30.05%	Calories from Protein

N/A - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

¹ - denotes optional nutrient values

² - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes


<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Attributes</u>	<u>Allergens Present</u>	<u>Allergens Absent</u>	<u>Allergens Unidentified</u>
Meat/Alt.....		Y - Milk	N - Egg N - Peanut N - Tree Nut	
Grain.....			N - Fish N - Shellfish N - Soy N - Wheat	
Fruit.....				
Vegetable.....				
Milk.....				
Moisture & Fat Change				
Moisture Change.....				
Fat Change.....				
Type of Fat.....				

Production Specification

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Measure	Round
I	902838	Milk, Chocolate (Crystal)			

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

ing # 902838

	PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET	QC.06.195
	TITLE: Crystal Non Fat Chocolate Milk	DOCUMENT NUMBER

Ingredients: Skim Milk, Sucrose, Corn Starch, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Carrageenan, Natural Flavor, Salt, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D₃.

Allergen: Milk

Product Analysis:

Butterfat	0.0% - 0.25%
Milk Solids	13.00% - 14.00%
Flavor	Clean sweet, typical Fat Free Chocolate milk with no off flavors
Color	Uniform, creamy chocolate
Texture	Fluid, free flowing liquid

Government Standard: Pasteurized Milk Ordinance

Shelf Life: 18 Day Code

Quality Assurance: All Crystal Creamery products are produced under vigorous quality control standards. All Shipments must comply with federal, state, and local regulations.

Microbiological Analysis:

Coliform	<10
Aerobic Plate Count	<15,000
Not to exceed above numbers through the code date.	
Antibiotics	Negative

Shipping and Handling: Product should be shipped and stored at or below 40° F.

Kosher: Yes

Packaging: Packed in translucent plastic containers with pressure sensitive labels, printed paperboard cartons with gable top, 330 gallon totes, tankers and dispenser bags with pressure sensitive labels. Secondary packaging may be a plastic milk case.

Sample Code Date: Will appear on the back of a gallon or half gallon plastic container, or will appear on the top of a paper packaging.

Plastic: Best By MMM DD Paper: Use By MMM DD HH:MM FF LL
 06-253 LL HH:MM *For more interpretation see Lot Code Key

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size 1 Cup (236 mL)	
Calories 120	Calories from Fat 0
	% Daily Value
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	1%
Sodium 150mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 22g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 19g	
Protein 9g	
Vitamin A 10% Vitamin C 0% Calcium 30%	
Iron 2% Vitamin D 25%	

UPC Code: 0 70910 00114 5

IMS Plant #: 06-253	Organic # 17395	Product # 160114	Reviewed By/Date	
ORIGINATION DATE: 10 March 2010	LAST REVISION DATE: 23 May 2014	APPROVED BY: Larry Diggory	POSITION TITLE: Fluid Plant Manager	PAGE 1 of 2

This document cannot be reproduced in whole or in part without express written consent. The information contained herein is proprietary and confidential and is the property of Crystal Creamery Inc.

Vallejo City Unified School District

Recipe HACCP Process: #1 No Cook

Recipe: 000047 Milk, Non Fat
 Recipe Source: CC/E/K-8/MS/HS
 Recipe Group: MILK

Alternate Recipe Name:
 Number of Portions: 1
 Size of Portion: Carton

902837 Milk, Non Fat (Crystal)...	1 Serving (8 Oz. Carton)	Non Fat Milk - Crystal # 160113
CCP: Hold for cold service at 41° F or lower.		

*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (Carton)

Calories	90 kcal	Cholesterol	4.90 mg	Sugars	13.00 g	Calcium	300.00 mg	0.00%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	0.00 g	Sodium	130.00 mg	Protein	9.00 g	Iron	0.00 mg	0.00%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	0.00 g	Carbohydrates	13.00 g	Vitamin A	500.00 IU	Water ¹	0.00 g	0.00%	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat ²	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	0.00 g	Vitamin C	1.20 mg	Ash ¹	0.00 g	57.78%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								40.00%	Calories from Protein

N/A - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

¹ - denotes optional nutrient values

² - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.


<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Attributes</u>	<u>Allergens Present</u>	<u>Allergens Absent</u>	<u>Allergens Unidentified</u>
Meat/Alt..... oz		Y - Milk	N - Egg N - Peanut N - Tree Nut	
Grain..... oz			N - Fish N - Shellfish N - Soy N - Wheat	
Fruit..... cup				
Vegetable..... cup				
Milk..... 1.000 cup				
Moisture & Fat Change				
Moisture Change..... 0%				
Fat Change..... 0%				
Type of Fat.....				

Production Specification

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure	Round
I	902837	Milk, Non Fat (Crystal)	Measure	

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

ing # 902837

	CRYSTAL CREAMERY PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS	SQF QC.06.196
	TITLE: Crystal Grade A Non Fat Milk – Half Pint	DOCUMENT NUMBER

Ingredients: Nonfat Milk, Concentrated Skim Milk, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D₃ Grade A

Allergen: Milk

Product Analysis:

Butterfat	0.00% - 0.20%
Milk Solids	Minimum of 9%
Flavor	Clean sweet, typical nonfat milk with no off flavors
Color	Uniform color
Texture	Fluid, free flowing liquid

Government Standard: Pasteurized Milk Ordinance

Shelf Life: 18 Day Code

Quality Assurance: All Crystal Creamery products are produced under vigorous quality control standards. All Shipments must comply with federal, state, and local regulations.

Microbiological Analysis:

Coliform	<10
Aerobic Plate Count	<15,000
Not to exceed above numbers through the code date.	
Antibiotics	Negative

Shipping and Handling:

Product should be shipped and stored at or below 40° F.

Kosher: Yes

Packaging:

Packed in translucent plastic containers with pressure sensitive labels, printed paperboard cartons with gable top, 330 gallon totes, tankers and dispenser bags with pressure sensitive labels. Secondary packaging may be a plastic milk case.

Sample Code Date:

Will appear on the back of a gallon or half gallon plastic container, or will appear on the top of a paper packaging.

Plastic: Best By MMM DD Paper: Use By MMM DD HH:MM FF LL
 06-253 LL HH:MM *For more interpretation see Lot Code Key

Nutrition Facts:

Serving Size 8 oz (236 mL)	
Calories 90	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol less than 5mg	1%
Sodium 130mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	4%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 13g	
Protein 9g	17%
Vitamin A 10% Vitamin C 2% Calcium 30% Iron 0% Vitamin D 25%	

UPC Code: 0 70910 00113 8

IMS Plant #: 06-253 ORIGINATION DATE: 10 March 2010	Organic # 17395 LAST REVISION DATE: 29 February 2016	Product # 160113 APPROVED BY Larry Diggory	Reviewed By/Date POSITION TITLE: Dir. Fluid, Culture, & Ice Cream Operations	PAGE 1 of 2
---	--	--	---	-------------

Vallejo City Unified School District

Recipe

Page 1

Jun 19, 2019

Recipe: 000240 Milk, Soy Vanilla
 Recipe Source: CC/E/K-8/MS/HS
 Recipe Group: MILK

Recipe HACCP Process: #1 No Cook

Alternate Recipe Name:
 Number of Portions: 1
 Size of Portion: Carton

902573 Milk, Organic Soy, Vanilla...	1 Carton (8.25 oz.)	Vanilla Flavored Soy Milk - Kikkoman # 06184
CCP: Hold for cold service at 41° F or lower.		

*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (Cartoon)

Calories	140 kcal	Cholesterol	0.00 mg	Sugars	15.86 g	Calcium	320.42 mg	29.70%	Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat	4.63 g	Sodium	171.90 mg	Protein	8.00 g	Iron	1.08 mg	4.65%	Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat	0.73 g	Carbohydrates	16.61 g	Vitamin A	542.61 IU	Water ¹	*N/A* g	0.00%	Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat ²	0.00 g	Dietary Fiber	0.56 g	Vitamin C	0.00 mg	Ash ¹	*N/A* g	47.33%	Calories from Carbohydrates
								22.80%	Calories from Protein

N/A - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient

* - denotes combined nutrient totals with either missing or incomplete nutrient data

1 - denotes optional nutrient values

2 - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

Miscellaneous	Attributes	Allergens Present	Allergens Absent	Allergens Unidentified
Meat/Alt..... oz			N - Milk	
Grain..... oz			N - Egg	
Fruit..... cup		Y - Soy	N - Peanut	
Vegetable..... cup			N - Tree Nut	
Milk..... 1.000 cup			N - Fish	
Moisture & Fat Change			N - Shellfish	
Moisture Change..... 0%			N - Wheat	
Fat Change..... 0%				
Type of Fat.....				

Production Specification

I/R	Ing #	Ingredient or Sub-Recipe	Measure
I	902573	Milk, Organic Soy, Vanilla	Round

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.

UO# 902573

SPECIFICATIONS

PEARL ORGANIC SOYMILK - SMART VANILLA

Product Code: 06184

INGREDIENTS

Filtered Water, Whole Organic Soybeans, Organic Dried Cane Syrup, Tricalcium Phosphate, Sea Salt, Potassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Organic Natural Vanilla Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D2, Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Vitamin B12.

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Aroma	Vanilla
Flavor	Soy milk with vanilla
Appearance	Creamy white liquid

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS

Total Solids	14.0 ± 0.3%
pH Target	6.6 ± 0.5

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARD

Standard Plate Count <1 CFU / gram

PACKAGING:

24 / 8 fl oz Aseptic Carton

STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE:

When stored unopened in cool dry storage, product has a shelf life of 12 months. After opening, consume immediately.

DATE CODE EXPLANATION:

Best By Date; example: 24MAR2014

The Best By date is written as DDDMMYYYY. Thus the example above means this unopened container should be used before March 24, 2014 for the best quality.

LABEL: Contains product name, product code, ingredient statement, nutrition facts panel, and distributor information.

KOSHER STATUS: Certified.

GLUTEN-FREE STATUS: Gluten-Free.

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS EXAMPLE:

	PER 100 G	PER 1 CUP		PER 100 G	PER 1 CUP
Calories (kcal)	58	143.7	Vitamin C (mg)	0	0
Total Fat (g)	1.23	3.05	Calcium (mg)	164.5	407.6
Saturated Fat (g)	0.19	0.47	Iron (mg)	0.62	1.53
Trans Fat (g)	0	0	Vitamin D (IU)	82.6	204.6
Cholesterol (mg)	0	0	Riboflavin (mg)	0.41	1.02
Sodium (mg)	68.2	169.0	Folate (mcg)	36.5	90.5
Potassium (mg)	164	407	Vitamin B12 (mcg)	0.75	1.86
Carbohydrate (g)	8.10	20.1	Phosphorus (mg)	118.5	294
Dietary Fiber (g)	0.3	0.74	Magnesium (mg)	20.4	50.6
Sugars (g)	6.64	16.4	Moisture (g)	86.084	N/A
Protein (g)	3.62	8.96	Ash (g)	0.966	N/A
Vitamin A (IU)	492	1220			

Information and recommendations given herein are based on our research and believed to be accurate. No guarantee of accuracy is made. It is recommended each purchaser conduct tests for his or her own satisfaction to determine if the product is acceptable for his or her purpose and application. No warranty is expressed or implied on this product for a specific purpose.

030AF



Print Date: 4/22/14

KIKKOMAN SALES USA, INC.

50 California Street, Suite 3600, San Francisco, CA 94111
P.O. Box 420784, San Francisco, CA 94142-0784
Tel (415) 956-7250 Fax (415) 956-7760

Sales Offices: Atlanta, Chicago, Dallas, Los Angeles, New York, and San Francisco

KIKKOMAN PRODUCT BULLETIN

Ung # 902573

Item Code: 06184

24 8 FL OZ PEARL ORGANIC SOYMILK SMART CREAMY VANILLA

Category:	RETAIL SOY PRODUCTS	Pack Size:	8 FL OZ (240 ML)
Gross Weight (lbs):	14.100	Net Weight (lbs):	13.050
Cu. ft Per Case:	0.3297	Package Gross Wt.:	0.000 (LB)
No. of Cases Per Pallet:	112 (16 x 7)	Package Net Wt.:	0.544 (LB)
Pallet Weight (lbs):	1579.20	Unit Stacking Limits: Whse:	
Barcode:	UPC: 041390061844	Truck:	
	Package: 041390061844	Cs Tiers:	
	Case: 10041390061841		

Type of Container:	ASEPTIC CARTON	Container Dimensions (in):	1.88(D) x 2.13(W) x 5.13(H)
Type of Label:	ENGLISH PRINTED ON CONTAINER		
Case Dimensions (in):	16.25(D) x 6.38(W) x 5.50(H)		

Ingredients: FILTERED WATER, WHOLE ORGANIC SOYBEANS, ORGANIC DRIED CANE SYRUP, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SEA SALT, POTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, ORGANIC NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D2, RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), VITAMIN B2

Certifications: KOSHER, ORGANIC, GOOD HOUSEKEEPING

Remarks: SHELF LIFE: BEFORE OPENING -- 1 YEAR
AFTER OPENING --IMMEDIATELY



Orthodox Union

Letter of Certification

בט"ד

Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations of America
איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה

October 21, 2014

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Kikkoman Sales USA Inc., P O Box 420784, San Francisco, CA 94142

are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Kikkoman PEARL • PEARL Organic Soymilk Smart Creamy Vanilla	OUD3-98B226A	Dairy	Ⓢ-D Symbol required.

UOJ #
J902573

Placing the OU logo on products not listed above constitutes an unauthorized use of the OU symbol, which is a federally registered trademark.

Rabbi Menachem Genack, *Rabbinic Administrator, CEO*

This certification is valid through 10/31/2015

Page 1 of 1

Eleven Broadway - New York, NY 10004 - (212) 613-8382 - Fax: (212) 613-0654 - Email: KosherLetter@ou.org - www.oukosher.org